

## Modification of University Level Startup Committee (ULSC)

## GSFC University Administration Department

Office Order No. Director (Admin)/012024/14
Date: 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

Subject: Modification to the office order no. GUIITAR Council/0012 dated 1st March, 2023

Dr. Nikhil Zaveri, the former Provost (Vice Chancellor) of GSFC University, served as the Chairperson of the University Level Startup Committee (ULSC). He retired on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023. Dr. G R Sinha has been appointed as the new Provost (Vice Chancellor) for GSFC University. Hence, Dr. G R Sinha, as the current Provost (Vice Chancellor), is hereby appointed as the Chairperson of the ULSC. Additionally, students from the School of Science and the School of Technology have been replaced due to graduation from GSFC University. Mr. Meet Chaudhari, an alumni entrepreneur, has been included in the committee in place of Mr. Brijesh Radadiya. The modified ULSC will now be as follows:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Nomination
1	Dr. G. R. Sinha	Provost (Vice Chancellor)	Chairperson
2	Mr. R. B. Panchal	Registrar and Director (Admn.)	Member
3	Dr. Pujan Vaishnav	VP (R & D), GSFC Ltd.	Member
4	Mr. DT Shah	CFO	Member
5	Mr. Mahesh Barot	Dy. Director (Admn.) & Campus Director	Member
6	Dr. Saroj Shekhawat	CEO- GUIITAR Council & Associate Professor (Biotechnology) & SSIP Coordinator	Member
7	Dr. Saurabh Shah	Professor & Dean- SOT	Member
8	Dr. Abha Kalaiya	Associate Professor (MBA)	Member
9	Mr. Meet Chaudhari	Co-Founder, Nullpreneurs LLP	Member
10	Mr. Hrishikeshkumar Singh	Student, School of Technology	Member
11	Ms. Yashashwinee Badiger	Student, School of Science	Member
12	Mr. Kalp Vaidya	Student, School of Management	Member
13	Mr. Kirankumar Parmar	Sr. Manager, GUIITAR Council &	Member
		SSIP Coordinator	Secretary *

GSFC University, Vigyan Bhavan, P. O. Fertilizernagar, Vadodara - 391750, Gujarat, India PH.: 0265 - 3093740 E.: info@gsfcuni.edu.in W.: www.gsfcuni.edu.in



The Committee shall meet whenever need arises to review the students/startups and intellectual property rights applications received for extending various support i.e. Financial, Technical, Coworking space, Mentoring, IPR, Labs access.

The Role and Responsibilities of the University Level Startup Committee are mentioned in the Annexure-1 attached.

The Committee shall remain in force till further order.

**GSFC** University

To,

All Committee Members

Copy to:

President's Office, GSFC University

Provost's Office, GSFC University,

Director (Admin) & Registrar, GSFC University

Director Campus & Asst. Director (Admin), GSFC University

Deans / Associate Deans, GSFC University

Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Department of Chemical Engineering

Department of F&EHS

**Department of Chemical Sciences** 

Department of Life Sciences

Department of Computer Applications & Data Science

**Department of Management Studies** 

**Department of Student Affairs** 

Department of Examination & Assessment

Department of Account & Finance

Department of Internship & Placement

Department of Information Technology Enabled Services

Department of Administration

Teaching Staff, GSFC University

Non-teaching Staff, GSFC University

Select File - Dy. Registrar (I/C), GSFC University

GSFC University, Vigyan Bhavan, P. O. Fertilizernagar, Vadodara - 391750, Gujarat, India PH.: 0265 - 3093740 E.: info@gsfcuni.edu.in W.: www.gsfcuni.edu.in



Annexure-1

## Role and Responsibilities of University Level Startup Committee (ULSC):

- 1) The Committee shall act as a think-tank assigned for strengthening the Startup ecosystem in GSFC University.
- 2) The Committee will plan out activities of GUIITAR Council and GSFC University well in advance in order to carry out such activity with effectiveness.
- 3) The Committee will supervise all the activities of GUIITAR Council under Nodal Institute mandate.
- 4) The Committee will supervise all the activities under the SSIP 2.0 mandate.
- 5) The Committee will analyse and update the Startup Policy periodically.
- 6) The Committee may include domain experts as members whenever need arises.
- 7) Any decision in committee will be taken in Quorum, wherein 50% member's attendance is essential apart from student members.

GSFC University, Vigyan Bhavan, P. O. Fertilizernagar, Vadodara - 391750, Gujarat, India PH.: 0265 - 3093740 E.: info@gsfcuni.edu.in W.: www.gsfcuni.edu.in